

Resolution Honoring Judge Michael P. McCleary

WHEREAS, On January 1, 2007, Judge Michael P. McCleary began working for Brazos County; and

WHEREAS, Judge Michael P. McCleary has served as Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, in Brazos County for twelve years, presiding over civil and class C criminal cases, signing warrants for local police agencies, and fulfilling many other duties, and

WHEREAS, Judge Michael P. McCleary has proven to be a dedicated public servant; and

WHEREAS, Judge Michael P. McCleary will retire on December 31, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioner's Court of Brazos County takes this opportunity to honor Brazos County Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, and thank him for his years of service to Brazos County and its citizens, and to wish him the very best in his retirement.

DULY adopted by voice of the Commissioners Court of Brazos County, Texas on the _____ day of _____, 2018.

Duane Peters County Judge

Commissioner Steve Aldrich Precinct 1 Commissioner Sammy Catalena Precinct 2

Commissioner Nancy Berry Precinct 3 Commissioner Irma Cauley Precinct 4